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TABLE 1b—CHANNELS—Continued 

Channel pairing DME parameters 

DME No. 
VHF freq. 

MHz 
MLS angle 
freq. MHz 

MLS Ch. 
No. 

Interrogation 

Reply 

Freq. 
MHz 

Pulse codes 

Freq. 
MHz 

Pulse codes 
µs 

DME/N 
µs 

DME/P Mode 

IA µs FA µs 

73X .................... 112.60 .................... .............. 1097 12 .............. .............. 1160 12 
** 73Y ................ 112.65 .................... .............. 1097 36 .............. .............. 1034 30 
74X .................... 112.70 .................... .............. 1098 12 .............. .............. 1161 12 
** 74Y ................ 112.75 .................... .............. 1098 36 .............. .............. 1035 30 
75X .................... 112.80 .................... .............. 1099 12 .............. .............. 1162 12 
** 75Y ................ 112.85 .................... .............. 1099 36 .............. .............. 1036 30 
76X .................... 112.90 .................... .............. 1100 12 .............. .............. 1163 12 
** 76Y ................ 112.95 .................... .............. 1100 36 .............. .............. 1037 30 
77X .................... 113.00 .................... .............. 1101 12 .............. .............. 1164 12 
** 77Y ................ 113.05 .................... .............. 1101 36 .............. .............. 1038 30 
78X .................... 113.10 .................... .............. 1102 12 .............. .............. 1165 12 
** 78Y ................ 113.15 .................... .............. 1102 36 .............. .............. 1039 30 
79X .................... 113.20 .................... .............. 1103 12 .............. .............. 1166 12 
** 79Y ................ 113.25 .................... .............. 1103 36 .............. .............. 1040 30 
80X .................... 113.30 .................... .............. 1104 12 .............. .............. 1167 12 
80Y .................... 113.35 5067.0 620 1104 36 36 42 1041 30 
80Z .................... .................... 5067.3 621 1104 .............. 21 27 1041 15 
81X .................... 113.40 .................... .............. 1105 12 .............. .............. 1168 12 
81Y .................... 113.45 5067.6 622 1105 36 36 42 1042 30 
81Z .................... .................... 5067.9 623 1005 .............. 21 27 1042 15 
82X .................... 113.50 .................... .............. 1106 12 .............. .............. 1169 12 
82Y .................... 113.55 5068.2 624 1106 36 36 42 1043 30 
82Z .................... .................... 5068.5 625 1106 .............. 21 27 1043 15 
83X .................... 113.60 .................... .............. 1107 12 .............. .............. 1170 12 
83Y .................... 113.65 5068.8 626 1107 36 36 42 1044 30 
83Z .................... .................... 5069.1 627 1107 .............. 21 27 1044 15 
84X .................... 113.70 .................... .............. 1108 12 .............. .............. 1171 12 
84Y .................... 113.75 5069.4 628 1108 36 36 42 1045 30 
84Z .................... .................... 6069.7 629 1108 .............. 21 27 1045 15 
85X .................... 113.80 .................... .............. 1109 12 .............. .............. 1172 12 
85Y .................... 113.85 5070.0 630 1109 36 36 42 1046 30 
85Z .................... .................... 5070.3 631 1109 .............. 21 27 1046 15 
86X .................... 113.90 .................... .............. 1110 12 .............. .............. 1173 12 
86Y .................... 113.95 5070.6 632 1110 36 36 42 1047 30 
86Z .................... .................... 5070.9 633 1110 .............. 21 27 1047 15 
87X .................... 114.00 .................... .............. 1111 12 .............. .............. 1174 12 
87Y .................... 114.05 5071.2 634 1111 36 36 42 1048 30 
87Z .................... .................... 5071.5 635 1111 .............. 21 27 1048 15 
88X .................... 114.10 .................... .............. 1112 12 .............. .............. 1175 12 
88Y .................... 114.15 5071.8 636 1112 36 36 42 1049 30 
88Z .................... .................... 5072.1 637 1112 .............. 21 27 1049 15 
89X .................... 114.20 .................... .............. 1113 12 .............. .............. 1176 12 
89Y .................... 114.25 5072.4 638 1113 36 36 42 1050 30 
89Z .................... .................... 5072.7 639 1113 .............. 21 27 1050 15 
90X .................... 114.30 .................... .............. 1114 12 .............. .............. 1177 12 
90Y .................... 114.35 5073.0 640 1114 36 36 42 1051 30 
90Z .................... .................... 5073.3 641 1114 .............. 21 27 1051 15 
91X .................... 114.40 .................... .............. 1115 12 .............. .............. 1178 12 
91Y .................... 114.45 5073.6 642 1115 36 36 42 1052 30 
91Z .................... .................... 5073.9 643 1115 .............. 21 27 1052 15 
92X .................... 114.50 .................... .............. 1116 12 .............. .............. 1179 12 
92Y .................... 114.55 5074.2 644 1116 36 36 42 1053 30 
92Z .................... .................... 5074.5 645 1116 .............. 21 27 1053 15 
93X .................... 114.60 .................... .............. 1117 12 .............. .............. 1180 12 
93Y .................... 114.65 5074.8 646 1117 36 36 42 1054 30 
93Z .................... .................... 5075.1 647 1117 .............. 21 27 1054 15 
94X .................... 114.70 .................... .............. 1118 12 .............. .............. 1181 12 
94Y .................... 114.75 5075.4 648 1118 36 36 42 1055 30 
94Z .................... .................... 5075.7 649 1118 .............. 21 27 1055 15 
95X .................... 114.80 .................... .............. 1119 12 .............. .............. 1182 12 
95Y .................... 114.85 5076.0 650 1119 36 36 42 1056 30 
95Z .................... .................... 5076.3 651 1119 .............. 21 27 1056 15 
96X .................... 114.90 .................... .............. 1120 12 .............. .............. 1183 12 
96Y .................... 114.95 5076.6 652 1120 36 36 42 1057 30 
96Z .................... .................... 5076.9 653 1120 .............. 21 27 1057 15 
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